FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 12325.2US01-

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

101724763

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Y.T.C. TELECOM. CO., LTD. Y.T.C. TELECOM. CO., LTD. 2F YTC Cyber Center 771 18, Yoksam-Dong Kangnam-Ku, Seoul 23-3, Jungia-dong, Bundang-gu REPUBLIC OF KOREA Sungnam-city, Kyoungki-do 463-010, Republic of Korea Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name (assignee address) Other: **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 400 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,101,253 Additional numbers attached?
Yes
No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed Name: Curtis B. Hamre Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Curtis B. Hamre May 11, 2001 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231 CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on May 11, 2001. Name: Peggy Kerkhove

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 011806 FRAME: 0685 S/N 09/081221

PATENT NO. 6,101,253

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

HYOUNG et al.

Examiner:

J. Chiang

Serial No.:

09/081221

Group Art Unit:

2742

Filed:

May 19, 1998

Docket No.:

12325.2US01

Title:

ULTRA-SLIM TELEPHONE SET

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as first class mail, with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on May 11, 2001.

Name: Peggy Kerkhove

ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION **Assistant Commissioner for Patents** Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Applicants respectfully request the Assignee's change of address to be reflected

on the issuing Patent. The Assignee's old and new addresses are as follows:

OLD ADDRESS:

Y.T.C. TELECOM. CO., LTD. 771 18, Yoksam-Dong Kangnam-Ku, Seoul REPUBLIC OF KOREA

NEW ADDRESS:

Y.T.C. TELECOM. CO., LTD.

2F YTC Cyber Center

23-3, Jungia-dong, Bundang-gu Sungnam-city, Kyoungki-do

463-010, Republic of Korea

Respectfully submitted,

MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

P.O. Box 2903

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-0903

(612) 332-5300

Dated May 11, 2001

RECORDED: 05/16/2001

Curtis B. Hamre Reg. No. 29,165

CBH/pjk

PATENT

REEL: 011806 FRAME: 0686